## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 103rd LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 780, L.D. 1142, Resolve,
Appropriating Moneys for Improvements at Pleasant Point
and Indian Township Reservations.

Amend said Resolve in the Title by adding after the word "Reservations" the words 'and the Penobscot Indian Reservation'

Further amend said Resolve in the 2nd line (3rd line in L.D. 1142) by striking out the figure "\$5,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$7,500'; and by striking out in the 3rd line (same in L.D. 1142) the figure "\$5,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$7,500'; and by inserting after the word "County" in the 7th line (same in L.D. 1142) the words 'and the Penobscot Indian Reservation in Penobscot County'

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs.
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-206)